

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12948/2019 & CM APPL. 52785/2019**

SHRI PRADEEP CHANDER

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. N.S. Dalal, Mr. D.P. Singh, Mr.
Paramveer Dalal and Mr. Amit
Dhankar, Advs.

versus

I.P.G.C.L.

..... Respondent

Through Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Alka Kumari,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

W.P.(C) 12948/2019 & CM APPL. 52785/2019 (stay)

As prayed, counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed four days before the date fixed.

List on 17.07.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 03, 2020

acm