



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12948/2019 & CM APPL. 52785/2019**

SHRI PRADEEP CHANDER Petitioner
Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu and Mr. M.K.
Guru, Advocates.

versus

I.P.G.C.L. Respondent
Through: Mr. R.K. Vats and Ms. Kumari
Alka, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
22.03.2023

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and seeks a short adjournment to address arguments.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that issues raised in the present petition are squarely covered by the judgment of a Co-ordinate bench of this Court in **W.P.(C) 890/2020** titled as **Shri Fajalur Rahaman v. I.P.G.C.L. Through its Managing Director and Ors.**

List on 24.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 22, 2023/rk