



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12948/2019, CM APPL. 52785/2019**

SHRI PRADEEP CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

I.P.G.C.L.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats, Adv.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of petitioner nor rejoinder has been filed.

In the interest of justice, by way of last and final opportunity, six weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder with a copy to the opposite party.

List on 04.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2024/akc