



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12948/2019, CM APPL. 52785/2019**

SHRI PRADEEP CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate

versus

I.P.G.C.L.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.R.K. Vats, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are reported to be complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 4, 2024/sk