



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12948/2019 & CM APPL. 52785/2019**

**SHRI PRADEEP CHANDER**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu and Ms. Deepika  
Jain, Advocates.

versus

**I.P.G.C.L.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2026**

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner as the arguing counsel has unfortunately met with an accident.
2. At request, re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MARCH 17, 2026/hc**