



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010479042019

+ **W.P.(C) 12948/2019 & CM APPL. 52785/2019**

SHRI PRADEEP CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu and Ms. Deepika
Jain, Advocates.

versus

I.P.G.C.L.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. K. Vats and Ms. Kumari Alka,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 13th January, 2027.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/hc